## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-76**

## REQUEST TO WAIVE THE RIGHTS TO LOCAL EXAM OF 2020 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

**WHEREAS**, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-78(b) and N.J.A.C. 5:30-7. Provides that a municipality who meets all the requirements of Local Exam of the Municipal Budget may by resolution certify that the Municipal Budget has been locally examined, and;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach meets all the criteria for Local exam, and;

**WHEREAS**, due to major changes in the financial, administrative, professional staff and newly elected officials for the Borough of Bradley Beach the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach requests not to participate in the Local Exam Process for the 2020 municipal budget;

**WHEREAS**, by Resolution of the Governing Body, any municipality that qualifies for Local Examination may choose to have its budget examined by the Director and not participate in the Local Exam process; and

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by virtue of this Resolution the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach is requesting that the Director of the Division of Local Government Services (DLGS) examine its 2020 Municipal Budget.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	<b>ABSTAIN</b>	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Engelstad	X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the March 24, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz

Erica Kostyz

Erica Kostyz, RMC Deputy Municipal Clerk